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McAuliffe leads Cuccinelli by 5 points

Raleigh, N.C.- PPP’s new poll of the Virginia gubernatorial race finds Terry McAuliffe
leading Ken Cuccinelli 42%-37%. McAuliffe’s favorability rating is 29% favorable to
33% unfavorable. Cuccinelli’s favorability is solidly negative, with 32% holding positive
views and 44% negative. Neither candidate is uniformly popular in his own party.
McAuliffe elicits negative or neutral opinions from 43% of Democrats, and 44% of
Republicans dislike Cuccinelli or aren’t sure.

“The Governor’s race is shaping up exactly as expected- voters don’t care for either Ken
Cuccinelli or Terry McAuliffe,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling.
“But at this point they have a bigger problem with Cuccinelli than they do with
McAuliffe.”

Democrat Aneesh Chopra would beat Republican E.W. Jackson in the lieutenant
gubernatorial race 36%-29%. The other Democratic primary candidate, Ralph Northam,
leads Jackson 35%-29%. Voters are ambivalent about the two Democrats. Chopra’s
ratings are split at 10% each. 7% of voters like Northam to 10% who don’t. At 9%
favorable to 20% unfavorable, Jackson’s ratings are negative. Jackson is more popular
with African-Americans than whites.

Republican Mark Obenshain narrowly leads Democrat Justin Fairfax in the Attorney
General’s race, 32%-30%. Fairfax’s Democratic primary rival, Mark Herring, is up over
Obenshain 33%-32%. Obenshain’s favorability ratings are 12% favorable to 9%
unfavorable. Fairfax’s sit at 5% positive to 4% negative. Herring’s are evenly divided at
7% positive and 7% negative.

Aneesh Chopra holds the lead in the Democratic primary for lieutenant governor. He
leads Ralph Northam 27%-18%. The Attorney General primary results are within the
margin of error. Democrats support Mark Herring over Justin Fairfax by only 3%, at 22%
for Herring to 19% for Fairfax.

PPP surveyed 672 Virginia voters and 322 Democratic primary voters from May 24-26, 2013.
The margin of error was +/- 3.8%. The margin of error for the Democratic primary poll was +/-
5.5%. This poll was not authorized or paid for by any campaign or political organization. PPP’s
surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.
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Virginia Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ken Cuccinelli?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 32%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 44%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Terry McAuliffe?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 29%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 33%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 37%

If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Republican Ken Cuccinelli and Democrat Terry
McAuliffe, who would you vote for?

KEN CUCCINEI v, 37%
Terry MCAUNIE ... 42%
U Te LYoo [T PR 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Aneesh Chopra?

Favorable......cooooovviveiiieeeee 10%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 10%
NOE SUME .., 80%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of E.W. Jackson?

Favorable.........ccccccii 9%
unfavorable .........ccccce 20%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 71%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ralph Northam?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiiieeee 7%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiiceeee e 10%
NOE SUME .., 83%
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If the candidates for Lieutenant Governor this
fall were Democrat Aneesh Chopra and
Republican E.W. Jackson, who would you vote
for?

Aneesh Chopra........cccocveeeriieee e 36%
E.W. JackSON.........ccuvieiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 29%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 35%

If the candidates for Lieutenant Governor this
fall were Democrat Ralph Northam and
Republican E.W. Jackson, who would you vote
for?

Ralph Northam..........ccoviiiiiie e 35%
E.W. JackSON.........ccuvieiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 29%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 36%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Justin Fairfax?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 5%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 4%
NOE SUIME e, 91%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mark Herring?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieie 7%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiiee e 7%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 86%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mark Obenshain?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiiiic 12%
Unfavorable ...........oeuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 9%
NOE SUME c.vveeee e, 79%
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Q12 If the candidates for Attorney General this fall
were Democrat Justin Fairfax and Republican
Mark Obenshain, who would you vote for?

JUSLin FairfaX .....ceeeeeiiieieeee e, 30%
Mark Obenshain .........ccooooovviiiiieieiiiieeeeees 32%
NOE SUME .., 38%

Q13 If the candidates for Attorney General this fall
were Democrat Mark Herring and Republican
Mark Obenshain, who would you vote for?

Mark Herring .......cooovveeiniiiieiiece e 33%
Mark Obenshain ........ccccoeevvviviiiiiiiiieeeeees 32%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 34%

Q14 Do you think that E.W. Jackson’s positions on
the issues are too liberal, too conservative, or
about right?

TOO DIl ..o %
TOO CONSEIVALIVE.....ccveeiiieiieeiiee e 22%
ADOUL TGNt ..o, 33%
NOE SUIE ..t 38%
Q15 Who did you vote for President in 20127
Barack ODaMa...........ccovovueveseseeeserenseninns 49%
Mitt ROMNEY.....covviiiiiieiiiiice e 45%
Someone else/Don't remember ..................... 6%
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Q16 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 12%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocoveriiiiii e 17%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 31%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 23%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereereeieeieeaeenes 17%
Q17 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 54%
Man....... 46%

Q18 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 34%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 33%
Independent/Other...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 33%

Q19 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WIS ettt ee e 74%
AFTICAN-AMENICAN «.vvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 18%
(@1 1= GRS 8%

Q20 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 10%
B0 10 45...eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 18%
BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 50%
Older than 65........c.covvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieees 22%
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Cuccinelli McAuliffe
Favorability Favorability
Favorable | 32% 12% 56% 14% Favorable | 29% 49% 10% 9%
Unfavorable [ 44% 65% 22% 40% Unfavorable [ 33% 16% 53% 27%
Not sure | 24% 23% 22% 46% Not sure | 37% 35% 37% 64%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Cuccinelli/McAuliffe Chopra Favorability
Ken Cuccinelli|37% 6% 74% 17% Favorable | 10% 18% 3% -
Terry McAuliffe | 42% 76% 9% 17% Unfavorable | 10% 8% 11% 12%
Undecided [ 21% 18% 17% 65% Not sure | 80% 74% 85% 88%
May 24-26, 28, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 ap

survey of 672 Virginia voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Jackson Favorability Northam Favorability
Favorable | 9% 5% 13% 20% Favorable | 7% 11% 3% -
Unfavorable | 20% 28% 12% 10% Unfavorable [ 10% 9% 11% 7%
Not sure | 71% 66% 76% 71% Not sure | 83% 80% 86% 93%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Chopra/Jackson LG Northam/Jackson LG
Aneesh Chopra|36% 65% 5% 24% Ralph Northam [35% 63% 6% 10%
EW. Jackson [ 29% 4% 58% 19% EW. Jackson [ 29% 4% 59% 27%
Not sure [ 35% 31% 37% 57% Not sure | 36% 33% 36% 63%

May 24-26, 28, 2013

survey of 672 Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Fairfax Favorability Herring Favorability
Favorable | 5% 8% 1% 8% Favorable [ 7% 13% 1% 9%
Unfavorable | 4% 3% 6% - Unfavorable [ 7% 4% 9% 13%
Not sure |91% 89% 93% 92% Not sure | 86% 83% 90% 78%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Obenshain Fairfax/Obenshain
Favorability AG
Favorable [ 12% 7% 16% 25% Justin Fairfax | 30% 59% 2% 7%
Unfavorable | 9% 12% 7% 9% Mark Obenshain | 32% 2% 64% 29%
Not sure | 79% 81% 78% 65% Not sure [ 38% 39% 34% 64%

May 24-26, 28, 2013

survey of 672 Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Herring/Obenshain Jackson Ideology
AG -
Too liberal| 7% % 6% 15%
Mark Herring | 33% 62% 3% 17% X
Too conservative [ 22% 34% 11% 17%
Mark Obenshain | 32% 4% 65% 22% .
About right | 33% 25% 41% 36%
Not sure | 34% 35% 31% 61%
Not sure [ 38% 34% 43% 32%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cuccinelli McAuliffe
Favorability Favorability
Favorable |32%  17% 13% 15% 51% 66% Favorable [29% 51% 49% 33% 14% 8%
Unfavorable [44%  65% 63% 55% 25% 17% Unfavorable [33%  18% 23% 20% 47% 59%
Not sure [24%  18% 25% 30% 24% 17% Not sure [37%  30% 28% 47% 38% 33%

May 24-26, 28, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 672 Virginia voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cuccinelli/McAuliffe Chopra Favorability
Ken Cuccinelli|37%  14% 11% 19% 61% 80% Favorable |10%  32% 13% 11% 2% 5%
Terry McAuliffe [42%  72% 75% 54% 15% 5% Unfavorable |10%  14% 6% 7% 14% 9%
Undecided [21%  14% 14% 27% 24% 14% Not sure |80%  54% 82% 82% 84% 86%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Jackson Favorability Northam Favorability
Favorable| 9%  10% 6% 3% 10% 24% Favorable| 7% 15% 9% 7% 2% 4%
Unfavorable |20%  35% 20% 23% 16% 9% Unfavorable |10%  11% 6% 8% 10% 16%
Not sure |71%  55% 74% 74% 75% 67% Not sure |83% 73% 86% 84% 87% 80%

May 24-26, 28, 2013

survey of 672 Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Chopra/Jackson LG Northam/Jackson LG
Aneesh Chopra|36% 77% 59% 41% 10% 11% Ralph Northam |35%  73% 56% 41% 9% 10%
EW. Jackson | 29% 3% 7% 18% 46% 66% EW. Jackson | 29% 5% 5% 15% 46% 74%
Not sure [35%  19% 34% 41% 44% 23% Not sure |36%  22% 39% 43% 45% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Fairfax Favorability Herring Favorability
Favorable | 5% 13% 9% 3% 1% 5% Favorable| 7% 16% 11% 7% 3% 4%
Unfavorable | 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 10% Unfavorable | 7% 3% 2% 4% 12% 13%
Not sure |91% 87% 90% 93% 94% 85% Not sure |86%  81% 87% 89% 85% 83%

May 24-26, 28, 2013

survey of 672 Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obenshain Fairfax/Obenshain
Favorability AG
Favorable [12% 4% 7% 10% 15% 21% Justin Fairfax|30%  80% 51% 33% 7% 5%
Unfavorable| 9% 18% 8% 11% 9% 3% Mark Obenshain | 32% 4% 3% 20% 51% 71%
Not sure [79%  78% 85% 80% 75% 76% Not sure |38%  16% 46% 46% 42% 24%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Herring/Obenshain Jackson Ideology
AG Too liberal| 7%  10% 2% 7% 5% 12%
Mark Herring |33%  85% 54% 37% 8% 6% .
Too conservative [22%  39% 26% 31% 11% 8%
Mark Obenshain [ 32% 7% 4% 20% 54% 73%
° ° ° ° ° ° About right|33%  17% 35% 32% 3% 3%
Not sure | 34% 7% 42% 43% 38% 22%
Not sure [38%  35% 37% 31% 47% 43%

May 24-26, 28, 2013

survey of 672 Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Cuccinelli McAuliffe
Favorability Favorability
Favorable | 32% 30% 34% Favorable | 29% 30% 29%
Unfavorable | 44% 40% 49% Unfavorable | 33% 26% 42%
Not sure |24% 30% 17% Not sure | 37% 44%  30%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Cuccinelli/McAuliffe Chopra Favorability
Ken Cuccinelli|37% 37% 37% Favorable [ 10% 8% 13%
Terry McAuliffe [42% 45% 39% Unfavorable | 10% 9% 10%
Undecided [21% 18% 24% Not sure | 80% 82% T7%
May 24-26, 28, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 672 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Jackson Favorability

Favorable | 9%

8%

11%

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Northam Favorability

Favorable| 7%

6%

8%

Unfavorable | 20% 16% 24%
Not sure | 71% 76% 64%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Chopra/Jackson LG

Aneesh Chopra|36% 37% 36%
EW. Jackson [29% 29% 29%
Not sure | 35% 34% 36%

Unfavorable [ 10% 10% 10%
Not sure | 83% 85% 82%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Northam/Jackson LG

Ralph Northam | 35% 33% 37%

EW. Jackson [ 29% 29% 31%

Not sure | 36% 38% 33%

May 24-26, 28, 2013

survey of 672 Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Woman| Man

Fairfax Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

5% 6%
3% 5%
92% 90%

Gender

Woman| Man

Obenshain
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

9% 15%
9% 10%
82% 75%

Gender
Woman| Man
Herring Favorability
Favorable 8% 6%
Unfavorable 5% 8%
Not sure 86% 85%
Gender
Woman | Man
Fairfax/Obenshain
AG
Justin Fairfax 30% 31%
Mark Obenshain 29% 34%
Not sure 41% 34%

May 24-26, 28, 2013

survey of 672 Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Herring/Obenshain Jackson Ideology
AG -
Too liberal| 7% 6% %
Mark Herring | 33% 35% 31% .
Too conservative [ 22% 19% 26%
Mark Obenshain | 32% 29% 36% .
About right [ 33% 29% 37%
Not sure | 34% 35% 33%
Not sure | 38% 46% 30%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Cuccinelli McAuliffe
Favorability Favorability
Favorable | 32% 14% 56% 25% Favorable | 29% 53% 10% 24%
Unfavorable | 44% 61% 20% 51% Unfavorable | 33% 16% 50% 34%
Not sure [24% 25% 23% 23% Not sure |37% 31% 40% 42%
May 24-26, 28, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 672 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Jackson Favorability

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Cuccinelli/McAuliffe Chopra Favorability
Ken Cuccinelli | 37% 5% 28% Favorable [ 10% 19% 2% 10%
Terry McAuliffe | 42% 82% 39% Unfavorable | 10% 8% 12% 8%
Undecided |21% 13% 32% Not sure [ 80% 73% 85% 82%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Northam Favorability

Favorable [ 9% 7% 8% Favorable | 7% 10% 4% 6%
Unfavorable | 20% 27% 22% Unfavorable | 10% 10% 11% 9%
Not sure | 71% 67% 70% Not sure | 83% 79% 86% 85%

May 24-26, 28, 2013

survey of 672 Virginia voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Chopra/Jackson LG Northam/Jackson LG
Aneesh Chopra|36% 69% 6% 32% Ralph Northam |35% 68% 6% 28%
EW. Jackson | 29% 4% 61% 24% EW. Jackson [ 29% 4% 66% 23%
Not sure [ 35% 27% 33% 44% Not sure | 36% 28% 29% 49%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Fairfax Favorability Herring Favorability
Favorable | 5% 7% 4% 4% Favorable | 7% 10% 3% 8%
Unfavorable [ 4% 2% 6% 4% Unfavorable [ 7% 4% 12% 5%
Not sure |91% 90% 90% 92% Not sure | 86% 86% 85% 87%
May 24-26, 28, 2013 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 672 Virginia voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Obenshain Fairfax/Obenshain
Favorability AG
Favorable [ 12% 5% 21% 11% Justin Fairfax | 30% 67% 3% 22%
Unfavorable | 9% 11% 6% 11% Mark Obenshain | 32% 0% 72% 25%
Not sure | 79% 84% 73% 78% Not sure | 38% 33% 25% 53%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Herring/Obenshain Jackson Ideology
AG Too liberal| 7% 9% 5% 6%
Mark Herring [ 33% 73% 4% 23% )
Too conservative | 22% 31% 12% 23%
Mark Obenshain | 32% 3% 74% 24% .
About right | 33% 24% 38% 35%
Not sure | 34% 24% 21% 53%
Not sure | 38% 36% 45% 35%
May 24-26, 28, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 672 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Cuccinelli McAuliffe
Favorability Favorability
Favorable [32% 35% 21% 28% Favorable [29% 27% 43% 25%
Unfavorable | 44% 44% 49%  38% Unfavorable |33% 35% 25% 31%
Not sure [24% 21% 29% 34% Not sure [37% 38% 32% 44%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Cuccinelli/McAuliffe Chopra Favorability
Ken Cuccinelli|37% 44% 9% 35% Favorable | 10% 9% 13% 18%
Terry McAuliffe [42% 36% 2%  34% Unfavorable | 10% 8% 13% 14%
Undecided |21% 20% 19% 31% Not sure [80% 83% 74% 68%
May 24-26, 28, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 672 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Jackson Favorability
Favorable | 9% 7% 12% 23%
Unfavorable |20% 21% 20% 10%
Not sure |71% 72% 69% 67%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Chopra/Jackson LG
Aneesh Chopra|36% 33% 55% 31%
EW. Jackson [29% 31% 14% 37%
Not sure |35% 36% 31% 33%

Crosstabs

Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Northam Favorability
Favorable| 7% 6% 12% 5%
Unfavorable |10% 9% 9% 24%
Not sure |83% 85% 80% 71%
Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Northam/Jackson LG
Ralph Northam |35% 32% 57% 19%
EW. Jackson |29% 32% 13% 38%
Not sure [36% 36% 30% 42%

May 24-26, 28, 2013

survey of 672 Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Fairfax Favorability Herring Favorability
Favorable| 5% 3% 11% 11% Favorable| 7% 6% 12% 10%
Unfavorable| 4% 4% 6% 4% Unfavorable| 7% 5% 7%  19%
Not sure [91% 93% 83% 85% Not sure [86% 89% 81% 72%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Obenshain Fairfax/Obenshain
Favorability AG
Favorable |12% 12% 8% 15% Justin Fairfax|30% 25% 56% 30%
Unfavorable [ 9% 10% 11% 4% Mark Obenshain |32% 37% 2% 38%
Not sure |79% 78% 81% 81% Not sure |38% 38% 42% 33%

May 24-26, 28, 2013

survey of 672 Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race Race
African- African-
Base |White [American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Herring/Obenshain Jackson Ideology
AG Too liberal | 7% 6% 12% -
Mark Herring [33% 28% 58% 34% .
Too conservative [22% 23% 22% 21%
Mark Obenshain|32% 37% 8% 34% .
About right|33% 31% 31% 53%
Not sure |34% 35% 34% 31%
i 0 ’ ’ Not sure [38%  40% 36% 26%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Cuccinelli McAuliffe
Favorability Favorability
Favorable [32% 34% 24% 32% 37% Favorable [29% 25% 18% 32% 34%
Unfavorable [44% 38% 42% 48% 41% Unfavorable |33% 34% 40% 31% 32%
Not sure |24% 28% 34% 20% 22% Not sure |37% 41% 42% 37% 34%

May 24-26, 28, 2013

survey of 672 Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Cuccinelli/McAuliffe Chopra Favorability
Ken Cuccinelli|37% 31% 31% 37% 45% Favorable [ 10% 7% 10% 11% 11%
Terry McAuliffe [42% 34% 42% 44% 42% Unfavorable [10% 11% 12% 10% 7%
Undecided |21% 34% 27% 19% 13% Not sure [80% 82% 79% 79% 82%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Jackson Favorability Northam Favorability
Favorable| 9% 17% 14% 7% 9% Favorable| 7% 4% 6% 6% 10%
Unfavorable |20% 21% 20% 18% 23% Unfavorable |10% 25% 14% 6% 8%
Not sure |71% 62% 66% 75% 68% Not sure |83% 71% 80% 87% 83%
May 24-25, 28' 2013 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 672 Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Chopra/Jackson LG Northam/Jackson LG
Aneesh Chopra|36% 43% 30% 36% 39% Ralph Northam |35% 41% 23% 35% 40%
EW. Jackson |[29% 21% 26% 29% 33% EW. Jackson [29% 26% 26% 29% 35%
Not sure |35% 36% 45% 35% 28% Not sure |36% 33% 51% 36% 25%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Fairfax Favorability Herring Favorability
Favorable| 5% 7% 2% 5% 6% Favorable| 7% 4% 5% 9% 7%
Unfavorable| 4% 4% 7% 3% 4% Unfavorable| 7% 15% 10% 5% 5%
Not sure |91% 89% 90% 92% 89% Not sure |86% 81% 86% 86% 87%

May 24-26, 28, 2013

survey of 672 Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Obenshain Fairfax/Obenshain
Favorability AG
Favorable [12% 15% 10% 11% 14% Justin Fairfax |30% 30% 27% 31% 32%
Unfavorable | 9% 4% 12% 10% 9% Mark Obenshain |[32% 19% 27% 31% 43%
Not sure|79% 81% 78% 79% 7% Not sure |38% 52% 46% 38% 25%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Herring/Obenshain Jackson Ideology
AG Too liberal| 7% 13% 8% 6% 5%
Mark Herring [33% 38% 27% 34% 33% .
Too conservative [22% 25% 28% 20% 24%
Mark Obenshain |32% 21% 27% 31% 46%
’ ° 0 ° ’ About right |33% 38% 36% 31%  33%
Not sure |34% 42% 46% 35% 22%
Not sure |38% 25% 28% 44% 39%

May 24-26, 28, 2013

survey of 672 Virginia voters
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Virginia Survey Results

The Democratic candidates for Lieutenant
Governor are Aneesh Chopra and Ralph
Northam. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Aneesh Chopra........cccocvveeriieee e 27%
Ralph Northam..........cccoviiiiiie e 18%
UNECIEA. ... v 54%

The Democratic candidates for Attorney
General are Justin Fairfax and Mark Herring. If
the election was today, who would you vote
for?

JUSEIN FairfaX ....oeeeeeiiieiieeeeeceeeeee e, 19%
Mark Herring .......cooovveeiniiieiiiece e 22%
UNAECIAED ... 59%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Aneesh Chopra?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 35%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 7%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 58%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ralph Northam?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 22%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 8%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 69%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Justin Fairfax?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 15%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 4%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 81%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q6 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mark Herring?

Favorable........cccoo 21%
Unfavorable ... 6%
NOLSUIE ..o 73%
Q7 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?
Very liberal ... 28%
Somewhat liberal ...........cccccooiiiis 26%
MOAErate. ......eeeeeeeiiiiiiiiee e 37%
Somewhat conservative............cccceeeveeeiiinines 7%
Very CONSErvative .........ccccoeeiuveeeeeeeeeniciieeeeenn 2%
Q8 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 61%
Man.......i 39%
Q9 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.
WHILE ... 68%
African-American ........ccccceeeveciveieeeeees e 21%
Other e 10%

Q10 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oo 20%
BB 10 B5 ..o 48%
Older than 65.......ccoovviiiiiiiiiie s 32%



@|p] Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Chopra/Northam LG Fairfax/Herring AG
Aneesh Chopra|27%  28% 26% 29% 31% - Justin Fairfax [19%  23% 20% 15% 31% 13%
Ralph Northam |18%  16% 24% 18% 15% - Mark Herring [22%  16% 33% 19% 22% 13%
Undecided [54%  56% 51% 54% 54% 100% Undecided [59%  61% 47% 67% 47% 74%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Chopra Favorability Northam Favorability
Favorable |35%  43% 41% 31% 19% - Favorable [22%  20% 33% 20% 10% -
Unfavorable | 7% 3% 7% 5% 24% 13% Unfavorable| 8% 11% 6% 5% 23% -
Not sure |58%  54% 52% 63% 57% 87% Not sure |69%  69% 61% 74% 67% 100%

May 24-26, 28, 2013

survey of 322 Demaocratic primary voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Fairfax Favorability Herring Favorability
Favorable [15%  20% 22% 8% 10% 15% Favorable |21%  23% 25% 20% 16%
Unfavorable | 4% 2% 2% 4% 13% Unfavorable | 6% 5% 5% 3% 23%
Not sure [81%  78% 76% 88% 7% 85% Not sure |73%  72% 69% 7% 61% 100%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Chopra/Northam LG Fairfax/Herring AG
Aneesh Chopra|27% 25% 31% Justin Fairfax | 19% 22% 16%
Ralph Northam |18% 16% 21% Mark Herring [ 22% 18% 27%
Undecided [ 54% 59% 48% Undecided [ 59% 60% 57%

May 24-26, 28, 2013
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Chopra Favorability

Favorable | 35% 32% 40%
Unfavorable | 7% 8% 5%
Not sure [58% 60% 56%

Gender

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Northam Favorabilit

y

Unfavorabl

Not sur

Favorable | 22% 20% 25%

el 8% 8% 9%

e [69% 2% 65%

Base

Woman| Man

Fairfax Favorability

Favorable | 15%

Unfavorable

Not sure

4%
81%

16%
4%
80%

14%
3%
83%

Gender

Base

Woman| Man

Herring Favorability

Favorable | 21%

Unfavorable

Not sure

6%
73%

20%
7%
2%

23%
3%
73%
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Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Chopra/Northam LG
Aneesh Chopra|27% 26% 24%  39%
Ralph Northam |18% 20% 13% 19%
Undecided |54% 54% 63% 41%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Chopra Favorability
Favorable [35% 39% 21% 44%
Unfavorable | 7% 5% 13% 8%
Not sure |58% 57% 66% 49%

Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Fairfax/Herring AG
Justin Fairfax|19% 18% 28% 13%
Mark Herring [22% 21% 15% 42%
Undecided |59% 61% 57% 45%
Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Northam Favorability
Favorable | 22% 23% 17% 29%
Unfavorable | 8% 8% 10% 8%
Not sure [69% 69% 73% 63%

May 24-26, 28, 2013

survey of 322 Demaocratic primary voters
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Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Fairfax Favorability
Favorable [15% 14% 19% 13%
Unfavorable| 4% 3% 8% -
Not sure |81% 83% 73% 87%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Chopra/Northam LG
Aneesh Chopra|27% 19% 30% 29%
Ralph Northam |18% 19% 17% 20%
Undecided [54% 62% 54% 51%

Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Herring Favorability
Favorable |21% 22% 17%  27%
Unfavorable| 6% 5% 10% -
Not sure |73% 73% 2% 73%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Fairfax/Herring AG
Justin Fairfax [19% 24% 19% 17%
Mark Herring |22% 24% 20% 23%
Undecided |59% 52% 61% 60%

May 24-26, 28, 2013

survey of 322 Demaocratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy

III
Polling

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Chopra Favorability Northam Favorability
Favorable [35% 25% 37% 38% Favorable [22% 20% 19% 30%
Unfavorable| 7% 13% 7% 3% Unfavorable| 8% 12% 10% 4%
Not sure |58% 63% 56% 58% Not sure [69% 68% 72% 67%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Fairfax Favorability Herring Favorability
Favorable [15% 22% 12% 16% Favorable |21% 22% 19% 26%
Unfavorable| 4% 4% 4% 2% Unfavorable| 6% 9% 6% 3%
Not sure |81% 74% 84% 83% Not sure [73% 70% 75% 71%
May 24-26, 28, 2013 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 322 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604




